## Town of Nunn Fee Schedule Effective February 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024

<b>Business License</b>	Due Each Year By March 30th	\$25.00
Compaton	Cala Facilitat	¢750.00
Cemetery	Sale Each Lot	\$750.00
	Open & Close/Grave	\$450.00
	Open & Close/Cremains	\$225.00
	Legal Holiday & Saturday/Grave	\$600.00
	Legal Holiday & Saturday / Cremains	\$275.00
	Lot Transfer Fee	\$20.00
Animals	Tags-Due each year by March 30 <sup>th</sup>	
	Spayed/Neutered	\$10.00
	Not Spayed/Neutered	\$25.00
	Service Animal	No charge
	Penalties-Animal Kept Overnight	\$50.00
	Plus per Day Charge	\$25.00
	Plus Medical	TBD
Chickens	12 Hens (NO Roosters) One-time Fee	\$10.00
Grounds	Mowing Charge/Per Hour	\$90.00
	0 - 3 - 3 - 4	,
Office Fees	Copies/page	.25 cents
	Public Notary	\$5.00
	Per Additional Signature	\$2.00
	Returned Check Fee	\$30.00
	Sales/Use Tax-Town	2%
Planning	Annexation	\$100.00
	Application, Plus all mailing, Recording	
	& Unusual Costs incurred by the Town Clerk's Office	
	Building Permits	
	Admin Fee (Permits needing Plan review)	\$75.00
	Admin Fee (One Stop Permits-re-roof, hot water heater etc.)	\$50.00
	Use Tax on all Building Permits	2%
	Subdivision Fees	
	See Town Clerk for Application, Instruction & Regulations	
	Zoning Change/Variance	
	Application, Plus all mailing, Recording & unusual costs	\$75.00
	Incurred by the Town Clerk's Office.	00.01ډ
	incurred by the rown elerk's office.	

## Town of Nunn Fee Schedule Effective February 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Permit/RV. ETC	31-60 Days (Must be Board Approved)	\$25.00
	61-90 Days (Must be Board Approved)	\$50.00
	91-120 Days (Must be Board Approved)	\$100.00
	Day Mayth /Chayad Dyynastay	¢16.00
Trash	Per Month/Shared Dumpster	\$16.00
	Per Month/Individual 3-yard Dumpster	\$65.00
Water	Residential & Business	
	Minimum Usage per Month /4,000 gallons	\$60.00
	4,001-12,000 gallons-per 1,000 gallons	\$4.50
	12,001-20,000 gallons-per 1,000 gallons	\$6.00
	20,001-35,000 gallons-per 1,000 gallons	\$8.50
	35,001-50,000-per 1,000 gallons	\$10.00
	50,001+gallons-per 1,000	\$15.00
	Multiple Service Tap ¾ inch Existing Residential-Gals Priced as Min.	\$80.00
	Multiple Service Tap ¾ Inch/8,000 Gal Min.	\$115.00
	8,001 + per thousand gallons	\$8.00
	Multiple Service Tap 1 inch/12,000 Gal. Min.	\$165.00
	12,001+ per thousand gallons	\$8.00
	Multiple Service Tap 2 inch/18,000 Gal Min.	\$325.00
	18,001+ per thousand gallons	\$8.00
	35,001-50,000-per 1,000 gallons	\$10.00
Tap Fees	Residential Tap	
	Tap ¾ inch	TBD
	Plus 1 share of CBT or ¼ share of North Poudre	
	Commercial Tap	
	Tap 3/4 inch	TBD
	Plus One (1) shares of CBT or 1/4 share of North Poudre	
	(Over Usage of Water Will require additional Share)	
Water	Late Fee(Assessed on the 16 <sup>th</sup> of each month)	\$5.00
	Turn on/off-Transfer Fee-Name Change	\$50.00
	Reconnect Fee for Owner repairs	\$15.00
	After Hours per Half Hour- One Hour Min.	\$30.00

## Town of Nunn Fee Schedule Effective February 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Additional Fees	Office Fax-1 <sup>st</sup> Page long distance	\$3.00
	1 <sup>st</sup> Page 800 & local	\$2.00
	Each Additional page	\$.50 cents
Dalica Admin	Sex Offender New Registrant/ \$50.00 plus Sheriff's Office	\$50.00
Police Admin.	fingerprinting fee	\$30.00
	Sex Offender Re-registration/\$25.00 plus Sheriff's Office fingerprinting fee	\$25.00
	Vin Inspections Town Citizen/First Responder- No Charge	\$25.00
	Off duty Officer/\$75.00/hr per officer (2 hr min)	\$150.00
Police Records	Records Search and Retrieval Fee	\$30.00/hr
	Records Archive Search (files over 3 yrs old)	\$30.00/hr
	Copies	\$0.25/page
	Evidence viewing/One hr minimum	\$50.00/hr
	Copies of evidence (photos/DVDS/Media 1 hour minimum plus equipment & supply costs	\$30.00/hr
	BWC/Dashcam Video Retrieval- 1 hour minimum	\$60.00/hr
	BWC/Dashcam Video Redaction- 1 hour minimum	\$60.00/hr
Community	Security Deposit Small Event (up to 150 people)	\$75.00
Center	Rent without Kitchen	\$150.00
Rental	Rent with Kitchen	\$175.00
	Security Deposit Large Event (150 and over)	TBD
	Rent without Kitchen	\$300.00
	Rent with Kitchen	\$400.00
	Security Guards (\$65/hr, 2 hour minimum)	TBD
	Set up day before	\$100.00
	**The Town of Nunn has the Right to Refuse Service**	
Public Records	Research requires formal request (handwritten or e-mail)	
Request	Charge of .25 per page and \$20 .00 per hour (minimum of 1 hour)	